

ANNUAL MEETING BROWN COUNTY WEED & PEST BOARD TOWNSHIP WEED & PEST CHAIRPERSON/ALTERNATIVES

Brown County Courthouse Community Room ~ 25 Market St., Aberdeen, SD Tuesday, March 12, 2019 – Immediately following Equalization Meeting (Approximately 1:30 pm)

<u>AGENDA</u>

Registration:	1:30 – 1:45 pm
Call to Order:	Duane Jark
Welcome & Introduction	Duane Jark, Brown County Weed & Pest Board
	President
2019 Agenda Approval	Duane Jark
2018 Minutes Approval	Duane Jark
Appoint 2019 President & Vice President	Duane Jark – President
	Mark Hoven – Vice President
Supervisor's Report:	Chris Hemen
Township Spraying	Chris Hemen
Chemical Costs, Labor & Equipment for	
the Townships in the Year 2019:	Chris Hemen
Introduce Weed & Pest Employees:	Chris Hemen
2019 Budget:	Chris Hemen
Old Business:	
New Business:	
Adjourn	

- Good Neighbors Control Noxious Weeds -